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LEAGUE #423: FLAT ROCK MERCHANTS

WEEK #33 - 4/30/25

CENTER PHONE: 782-9393
WEDNESDAY - 6:45 P.M. 90% OF 230 - 9 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: DAVID ZURAWSKI PHONE: 734-855-9105
LEAGUE SECRETARY: MARK TRUSSELL PHONE: 313-806-9814
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: 0 RESULTS-WEEK 10 OF 10 (33)
1ST ROUND - LATHER BARBER SHOP 2ND - DC SPECIALTIES
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

--SEASON--
TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH WON LOST
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----

1. # 7-AL'S ASPHALT 21 59 31 108274 965 1122 3185 1275 3632 167.5 120.5
2. # 1-LATHER BARBER SHOP 20 58.5 31.5 109904 1024 1202 3347 1317 3827 164.5 123.5
3. #10-PASS THE FIVE 27 57 33 109681 982 1132 3247 1307 3740 151.5 136.5
4. # 8-INSUBORDINATE & CHURLIS 19 50 40 109029 943 1164 3020 1347 3639 161.5 126.5
5. # 6-RAM'S HORN 30 48 42 107167 945 1113 3083 1285 3600 140.5 147.5
6. # 2-DC SPECIALTIES 23 45 45 109591 1014 1143 3289 1262 3658 171 117
7. #11-WATER BUFFALOES 22 42 48 107448 932 1067 3000 1254 3546 116.5 171.5
8. # 9-SCHWARTZ GREENHOUSE 26 38.5 51.5 108863 1025 1220 3401 1319 3713 143.5 144.5
9. # 5-PRINTWELL 28 38 52 107289 867 1057 2848 1331 3533 157 131
10. #12-MICHIGAN CAT 25 37 53 108124 920 1074 3056 1279 3629 125.5 162.5
11. # 3-ALLEN BOWLING AND TROPHY 24 34 56 107376 967 1115 3242 1260 3598 114.5 173.5
12. # 4-TEAM 4 29 33 57 106757 828 1004 2793 1297 3662 114.5 173.5
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

SECRETARY ON LANE 28

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME HIGH SCR. SERIES HIGH AVERAGE
-------------- ---------------- ------------
299 ANDY ENGEL 782 ROBERT WROBEL 223.9 RICHARD DUFFEY
299 CHAD HOPPE 775 CHRIS DOUGHTEN 222.6 ROBERT WROBEL
298 SAM HUGHES 773 STEVE ALLEN 221.2 STEVE ALLEN

HIGH HDCP. GAME HIGH HDCP. SERIES
--------------- -----------------
332 DON VENIER 866 CHRIS GALLOWAY
327 BEN BODINE 836 ROB LINTNER
322 CODY HIXSON 818 ROBERT WROBEL
322 CHAD HOPPE

MATCH POINT LEADERS
-------------------

POINTS BOWLER
------ ------
23.0 ROBERT WROBEL
21.0 RICK PARKER
20.0 STACY KEITH
20.0 BEN BODINE
19.0 BRUCE DEASON
19.0 JEFF BERGE

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
1220 SCHWARTZ GREENHOUSE 3401 SCHWARTZ GREENHOUSE
1202 LATHER BARBER SHOP 3347 LATHER BARBER SHOP
1164 INSUBORDINATE & CHURLIS 3289 DC SPECIALTIES

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
1347 INSUBORDINATE & CHURLIS 3827 LATHER BARBER SHOP
1331 PRINTWELL 3740 PASS THE FIVE
1319 SCHWARTZ GREENHOUSE 3713 SCHWARTZ GREENHOUSE

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
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ENT HDCP HGS HSS WON PINS GMS AVG ENT HDCP HGS HSS WON PINS GMS AVG
--- ---- --- --- --- ---- --- --- --- ---- --- --- --- ---- --- ---

TM #1-LATHER BARBER SHOP TM #7-AL'S ASPHALT
ROB LINTNER 184 31 258 734 18.0 17026 87 195 RICK PARKER 202 44 264 627 21.0 16905 93 181
VERNON LEWIS 189 28 254 675 13.0 16698 84 198 DAVE COPPOLA 166 56 237 622 17.0 13592 81 167
JEREMY KIBLER 204 28 258 701 13.0 16087 81 198 GLENN HOFFMAN 189 40 240 629 7.0 9994 54 185
DEVAN KEITH 217 14 278 746 18.5 19958 93 214 CHRIS DOUGHTEN 218 12 280 775 15.0 19480 90 216
STACY KEITH 209 13 278 725 20.0 20679 96 215 BOB ABRAHAM 190 21 280 719 18.0 15482 75 206
DAN WALZ --- 10 258 753 2.0 1966 9 218 DON JONES 219 12 279 753 9.0 10372 48 216
TJ WHITTAKER 224 27 246 632 .0 2987 15 199 CHRISTOPHER BLEAU 195 31 235 691 .0 691 3 230*
JIMMY LEWIS 184 41 221 603 2.0 1154 6 192* DAVID BRAYMAN 176 50 214 568 2.0 1570 9 174

TM #2-DC SPECIALTIES TM #8-INSUBORDINATE & CHURLIS
BILL BRIDGE JR. 200 22 276 730 18.0 19076 93 205 JIM WOODMAN --- 42 237 674 13.0 13183 72 183
FRANK WROBEL 197 31 275 685 16.0 16998 87 195 JEFF BERGE 170 38 265 669 19.0 16863 90 187
DON VENIER 185 42 287 678 16.0 17573 96 183 MATT JONES --- 50 277 618 9.0 9404 54 174
BRYAN MULHERIN 205 19 289 706 16.0 17530 84 208 BRYAN GERESY 193 27 279 734 12.0 16200 81 200
ROBERT WROBEL 227 7 290 782 23.0 20708 93 222 JEFF STEUDLE 198 27 257 711 18.0 18034 90 200
ANTHONY HAAPAPURO 218 0 266 704 2.0 2074 9 230 SHAWN FARNER 179 43 271 652 7.0 6570 36 182
DON VENIER SR. 180 45 201 539 .0 1030 6 171* JEFF BERGE SR. 210 18 221 568 .0 1118 6 186*
DANIEL WROBEL --- 40 238 677 2.0 1222 6 203* PHIL SPANO --- 45 257 623 7.0 7563 42 180

TM #3-ALLEN BOWLING AND TROPHY TM #9-SCHWARTZ GREENHOUSE
CHRIS GALLOWAY 190 41 256 704 13.0 14388 78 184 MARK MICHELS 197 32 274 661 14.0 18714 96 194
CHARLES J GALLOWAY 191 43 279 698 8.5 15122 83 182 CRAIG MORFORD 161 57 213 549 6.0 6009 36 166
JOSEPH GALLOWAY --- 72 236 526 7.0 5422 36 150 DARIN BUSCETTA 186 37 241 644 9.0 11690 62 188
STEVE ALLEN 216 8 279 773 13.0 18584 84 221 ANDY ENGEL 199 17 299 750 11.5 13510 64 211
MATTHEW GALLOWAY 208 34 276 673 9.0 15619 81 192 GEOFFREY RAPHAEL 215 9 280 741 10.5 19857 90 220
MARLIN BAKER JR. 204 27 268 682 10.0 16732 84 199 BRIAN NEWCOMB 225 8 269 694 3.0 2660 12 221
MICHAEL BRYAN 212 18 265 684 5.0 5052 24 210 DON WITCHELHOUSE 214 17 266 744 7.0 6767 32 211

RICHARD DUFFEY 221 6 289 750 12.0 14110 63 223
JT KIESTER 208 15 268 717 4.0 3846 18 213

TM #4-TEAM 4 TM #10-PASS THE FIVE
CODY HIXSON 133 86 237 537 12.0 12499 93 134 BILL STEFFEY 201 28 268 706 12.0 13515 68 198
ROB MOGA 137 80 200 527 11.0 11424 81 141 STEVEN KERY 180 47 235 640 15.0 16483 93 177
CHRIS ROUSSEY 179 51 256 621 16.0 14606 84 173 PAUL STEFFEY 218 19 266 670 4.0 5638 27 208
TODD HAACK 191 35 245 659 11.0 13804 72 191 BEN BODINE 185 37 288 648 20.0 18099 96 188
TYLER HAACK 186 36 268 686 13.0 17659 93 189 SAM HUGHES 221 9 298 772 15.0 15995 73 219
DAVE BORCSANI 178 53 231 608 5.0 7194 42 171 LARRY COLLINS JR. 217 31 264 683 12.0 13468 69 195
MIKE GILDERSLEEVE 121 98 0 0 .0 0 0 DEVIN COLLINS 182 30 256 630 2.0 1771 9 196

COLIN PETERSON 189 5 279 726 3.0 2017 9 224

TM #5-PRINTWELL TM #11-WATER BUFFALOES
TODD BOWLING 181 47 256 607 17.0 15963 90 177 DAVE ZURAWSKI 202 27 245 675 13.0 18080 90 200
DON FRISKE 180 46 227 629 17.0 16036 90 178 NICHOLAS NOE 146 63 213 564 13.0 13850 87 159
MATT KUHN --- 80 227 513 13.0 11030 78 141 ERIC PRZYTULA 189 48 245 626 13.0 15867 90 176
JOE LUKA 179 52 245 596 12.0 14511 84 172 ERIC EWANIUCK 166 45 255 621 14.0 17257 96 179
MARK TRUSSELL 192 36 256 656 18.0 17761 93 190 JAMES BOLICK 215 13 279 738 11.0 19997 93 215
LARRY KASSEL 190 45 225 575 3.0 3249 18 180 ADAM SMITH 222 7 0 0 .0 0 0
DENNIS ROHDE 190 29 269 685 4.0 2957 15 197 ANDREW BOLICK 190 32 257 643 2.0 2921 15 194
CONRAD KUSH 165 58 0 0 .0 0 0

TM #6-RAM'S HORN TM #12-MICHIGAN CAT
BRUCE DEASON 191 38 258 673 19.0 17981 96 187 CHAD HOPPE 204 28 299 685 13.0 18486 93 198
DAN CURRIE 193 32 257 709 18.0 18679 96 194 JIM BROWN 183 40 277 653 14.0 15620 84 185
DAVE KOTHS 178 52 235 609 14.0 16541 96 172 DAVE CARROLL II 166 57 231 566 15.0 13986 84 166
GREG KNEBUSCH 206 8 244 691 13.0 1991 9 221 BRYCE VANCE 200 32 268 686 16.0 17926 92 194
EUGENE DEASON 188 48 252 594 7.0 1588 9 176 BRANDON HOPPE 183 51 236 606 13.5 16096 93 173
CRAIG BARTON 193 27 269 685 7.5 8425 42 200 DAVID CARROLL III. 162 61 0 0 .0 0 0

CRAIG COLLINS 180 36 244 687 4.0 5142 27 190
GEORGE ROTE --- 40 155 460 .0 460 3 153*

*SUBSTITUTES*
JIMMY LEWIS 183 42 245 683 1.0 683 3 227* DARRYL BLACKWELL 208 19 246 657 1.0 1878 9 208
BOB URDAHL 173 51 191 486 1.0 934 6 155* ZACHARY SIDOR 206 21 233 591 1.0 1178 6 196*
CODY DEASON --- 48 269 624 2.0 2650 15 176 DONALD JACOBS 219 3 259 744 2.0 2039 9 226

* - INDICATES DIFFERENT AVERAGE THAN THAT USED FOR HANDICAPPING PURPOSES
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND WEEKLY SEASON
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH WON WON ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---- --- ----
TM #1 - LATHER BARBER SHOP

ROB LINTNER 192 172 212 576 17026 87 195 258 734 295 836 .0 18.0 184 31
VERNON LEWIS 236 201 176 613 16698 84 198 254 675 283 783 1.0 13.0 189 28
JEREMY KIBLER 164 149 145 458 16087 81 198 258 701 285 782 .0 13.0 204 28
DEVAN KEITH 243 172 223 638 19958 93 214 278 746 294 815 .0 18.5 217 14
STACY KEITH 223 182 276 681 20679 96 215 278 725 295 790 1.0 20.0 209 13
DAN WALZ ... ... ... ... 1966 9 218 258 753 298 873 ... 2.0 --- 10
TJ WHITTAKER ... ... ... ... 2987 15 199 246 632 276 722 ... .0 224 27
JIMMY LEWIS ... ... ... ... 1154 6 192 221 603 262 726 ... 2.0 184 41

TM #2 - DC SPECIALTIES
BILL BRIDGE JR. 151 189 196 536 19076 93 205 276 730 300 802 .0 18.0 200 22
FRANK WROBEL 121 221 193 535 16998 87 195 275 685 299 757 .0 16.0 197 31
DON VENIER 157 158 173 488 17573 96 183 287 678 332 813 .0 16.0 185 42
BRYAN MULHERIN 184 201 209 594 17530 84 208 289 706 313 784 1.0 16.0 205 19
ROBERT WROBEL 245 237 279 761 20708 93 222 290 782 308 818 1.0 23.0 227 7
ANTHONY HAAPAPURO ... ... ... ... 2074 9 230 266 704 276 734 ... 2.0 218 0
DON VENIER SR. ... ... ... ... 1030 6 171 201 539 246 674 ... .0 180 45
DANIEL WROBEL ... ... ... ... 1222 6 203 238 677 278 797 ... 2.0 --- 40

TM #3 - ALLEN BOWLING AND TROPHY
CHRIS GALLOWAY 237 218 187 642 14388 78 184 256 704 310 866 1.0 13.0 190 41
CHARLES J GALLOWA 146 201 184 531 15122 83 182 279 698 314 803 .0 8.5 191 43
JOSEPH GALLOWAY ... ... ... ... 5422 36 150 236 526 317 754 ... 7.0 --- 72
STEVE ALLEN 211 214 213 638 18584 84 221 279 773 286 794 .0 13.0 216 8
MATTHEW GALLOWAY (182) (182) (182) 546 15619 81 192 276 673 295 763 1.0 9.0 208 34
MARLIN BAKER JR. 194 200 235 629 16732 84 199 268 682 294 757 1.0 10.0 204 27
MICHAEL BRYAN ... ... ... ... 5052 24 210 265 684 280 729 ... 5.0 212 18

TM #4 - TEAM 4
CODY HIXSON 118 70 152 340 12499 93 134 237 537 322 792 .0 12.0 133 86
ROB MOGA 134 157 149 440 11424 81 141 200 527 281 773 1.0 11.0 137 80
CHRIS ROUSSEY 188 167 167 522 14606 84 173 256 621 306 771 .0 16.0 179 51
TODD HAACK 197 208 174 579 13804 72 191 245 659 281 764 1.0 11.0 191 35
TYLER HAACK 184 159 191 534 17659 93 189 268 686 304 806 .0 13.0 186 36
DAVE BORCSANI ... ... ... ... 7194 42 171 231 608 286 773 ... 5.0 178 53
MIKE GILDERSLEEVE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ... .0 121 98

TM #5 - PRINTWELL
TODD BOWLING 196 184 160 540 15963 90 177 256 607 306 757 .0 17.0 181 47
DON FRISKE 185 200 227 612 16036 90 178 227 629 277 767 1.0 17.0 180 46
MATT KUHN 126 146 135 407 11030 78 141 227 513 318 780 .0 13.0 --- 80
JOE LUKA 131 214 182 527 14511 84 172 245 596 290 733 .0 12.0 179 52
MARK TRUSSELL 161 193 181 535 17761 93 190 256 656 290 758 .0 18.0 192 36
LARRY KASSEL ... ... ... ... 3249 18 180 225 575 271 697 ... 3.0 190 45
DENNIS ROHDE ... ... ... ... 2957 15 197 269 685 305 793 ... 4.0 190 29
CONRAD KUSH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ... .0 165 58

TM #6 - RAM'S HORN
BRUCE DEASON 180 182 184 546 17981 96 187 258 673 303 808 .0 19.0 191 38
DAN CURRIE 237 219 215 671 18679 96 194 257 709 290 808 1.0 18.0 193 32
DAVE KOTHS 174 172 185 531 16541 96 172 235 609 287 754 1.0 14.0 178 52
GREG KNEBUSCH (211) (211) (211) 633 1991 9 221 244 691 265 754 1.0 13.0 206 8
EUGENE DEASON ... ... ... ... 1588 9 176 252 594 289 705 ... 7.0 188 48
CRAIG BARTON 218 141 200 559 8425 42 200 269 685 302 766 .0 7.5 193 27

TM #7 - AL'S ASPHALT
RICK PARKER 190 185 162 537 16905 93 181 264 627 309 762 1.0 21.0 202 44
DAVE COPPOLA 139 178 207 524 13592 81 167 237 622 297 805 1.0 17.0 166 56
GLENN HOFFMAN ... ... ... ... 9994 54 185 240 629 274 734 ... 7.0 189 40
CHRIS DOUGHTEN 269 208 210 687 19480 90 216 280 775 295 785 1.0 15.0 218 12
BOB ABRAHAM 269 202 213 684 15482 75 206 280 719 301 779 1.0 18.0 190 21
DON JONES 163 239 216 618 10372 48 216 279 753 295 795 1.0 9.0 219 12
CHRISTOPHER BLEAU ... ... ... ... 691 3 230 235 691 266 784 ... .0 195 31
DAVID BRAYMAN ... ... ... ... 1570 9 174 214 568 262 712 ... 2.0 176 50

TM #8 - INSUBORDINATE & CHURLIS
JIM WOODMAN 192 158 128 478 13183 72 183 237 674 280 803 .0 13.0 --- 42
JEFF BERGE 211 224 141 576 16863 90 187 265 669 309 807 .0 19.0 170 38
MATT JONES 187 165 151 503 9404 54 174 277 618 331 795 .0 9.0 --- 50
BRYAN GERESY 191 190 191 572 16200 81 200 279 734 308 812 .0 12.0 193 27
JEFF STEUDLE 200 169 168 537 18034 90 200 257 711 282 783 .0 18.0 198 27
SHAWN FARNER ... ... ... ... 6570 36 182 271 652 316 787 ... 7.0 179 43
JEFF BERGE SR. ... ... ... ... 1118 6 186 221 568 239 622 ... .0 210 18
PHIL SPANO ... ... ... ... 7563 42 180 257 623 304 761 ... 7.0 --- 45
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WEEK #32 - 4/23/25

GAME GAME GAME GRAND WEEKLY SEASON
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH WON WON ENT HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---- --- ----
TM #9 - SCHWARTZ GREENHOUSE

MARK MICHELS 216 193 129 538 18714 96 194 274 661 305 753 .0 14.0 197 32
CRAIG MORFORD ... ... ... ... 6009 36 166 213 549 268 730 ... 6.0 161 57
DARIN BUSCETTA 185 201 179 565 11690 62 188 241 644 277 772 .0 9.0 186 37
ANDY ENGEL ... ... ... ... 13510 64 211 299 750 317 795 ... 11.5 199 17
GEOFFREY RAPHAEL 213 244 258 715 19857 90 220 280 741 283 750 .0 10.5 215 9
BRIAN NEWCOMB ... ... ... ... 2660 12 221 269 694 273 706 ... 3.0 225 8
DON WITCHELHOUSE 220 188 178 586 6767 32 211 266 744 284 798 .0 7.0 214 17
RICHARD DUFFEY 212 201 236 649 14110 63 223 289 750 295 768 1.0 12.0 221 6
JT KIESTER ... ... ... ... 3846 18 213 268 717 287 774 ... 4.0 208 15

TM #10 - PASS THE FIVE
BILL STEFFEY 216 216 197 629 13515 68 198 268 706 305 802 1.0 12.0 201 28
STEVEN KERY 171 157 159 487 16483 93 177 235 640 284 796 .0 15.0 180 47
PAUL STEFFEY ... ... ... ... 5638 27 208 266 670 276 739 ... 4.0 218 19
BEN BODINE 183 203 200 586 18099 96 188 288 648 327 776 1.0 20.0 185 37
SAM HUGHES 183 222 241 646 15995 73 219 298 772 306 787 1.0 15.0 221 9
LARRY COLLINS JR. 172 170 190 532 13468 69 195 264 683 296 797 .0 12.0 217 31
DEVIN COLLINS ... ... ... ... 1771 9 196 256 630 299 759 ... 2.0 182 30
COLIN PETERSON ... ... ... ... 2017 9 224 279 726 315 834 ... 3.0 189 5

TM #11 - WATER BUFFALOES
DAVE ZURAWSKI 205 207 168 580 18080 90 200 245 675 279 774 1.0 13.0 202 27
NICHOLAS NOE 176 136 203 515 13850 87 159 213 564 278 759 1.0 13.0 146 63
ERIC PRZYTULA 147 191 157 495 15867 90 176 245 626 292 734 1.0 13.0 189 48
ERIC EWANIUCK 184 160 160 504 17257 96 179 255 621 291 762 .0 14.0 166 45
JAMES BOLICK 258 213 238 709 19997 93 215 279 738 282 788 1.0 11.0 215 13
ADAM SMITH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ... .0 222 7
ANDREW BOLICK ... ... ... ... 2921 15 194 257 643 293 751 ... 2.0 190 32

TM #12 - MICHIGAN CAT
CHAD HOPPE 225 226 191 642 18486 93 198 299 685 322 739 1.0 13.0 204 28
JIM BROWN 198 147 190 535 15620 84 185 277 653 321 789 .0 14.0 183 40
DAVE CARROLL II 153 166 167 486 13986 84 166 231 566 289 743 1.0 15.0 166 57
BRYCE VANCE 232 208 153 593 17926 92 194 268 686 301 785 1.0 16.0 200 32
BRANDON HOPPE 198 192 168 558 16096 93 173 236 606 287 762 1.0 13.5 183 51
DAVID CARROLL III ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 257 720 ... .0 162 61
CRAIG COLLINS ... ... ... ... 5142 27 190 244 687 280 795 ... 4.0 180 36
GEORGE ROTE ... ... ... ... 460 3 153 155 460 195 580 ... .0 --- 40

*SUBSTITUTES*
JIMMY LEWIS ... ... ... ... 683 3 227 245 683 287 809 ... 1.0 183 42
DARRYL BLACKWELL ... ... ... ... 1878 9 208 246 657 265 714 ... 1.0 208 19
BOB URDAHL ... ... ... ... 934 6 155 191 486 242 639 ... 1.0 173 51
ZACHARY SIDOR ... ... ... ... 1178 6 196 233 591 254 654 ... 1.0 206 21
CODY DEASON ... ... ... ... 2650 15 176 269 624 309 744 ... 2.0 --- 48
DONALD JACOBS ... ... ... ... 2039 9 226 259 744 268 771 ... 2.0 219 3


